
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: May 19, 2009      (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 BASIN EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK] CY 2,700 40.00 108,000.00 12.50 33,750.00
2 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 600.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

3 000003
3" FRENCH DRAIN PIPE WITH CLEAN DRAIN ROCK, FILTER TRENCH ROCK SLOPE 
PROTECTION FABRIC LF 500 75.00 37,500.00 12.00 6,000.00

4 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK SIDE YARD WALL, PILASTER AND TRENCH FOOTING PER 
DETAIL "J" & PLAN [WITHOUT STEEL PICKETS] LF 370 60.00 22,200.00 172.00 63,640.00

5 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS PILASTER AND TRENCH 
FOOTING, PER DETAIL "C" & "G" AND PLAN LF 50 75.00 3,750.00 162.00 8,100.00

6 000003 STEEL PICKET DOUBLE SWING GATE EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD] EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 900.00 900.00
8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 150 12.00 1,800.00 20.00 3,000.00
9 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 20.00 1,200.00 20.00 1,200.00

10 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

13 160101
CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING PAVEMENT & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL, 
REPLACE/RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND LANDSCAPING, REMOVAL OF 
TREE/STUMPS, AND FENCE

LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

14 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 30 100.00 3,000.00 80.00 2,400.00
15 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX [INCLUDING AC DRIVEWAYAND SPILLWAY] TON 73 150.00 10,950.00 130.00 9,490.00
16 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL] CY 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 4,600.00
17 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
18 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [MODIFIED TYPE G-3 SUMP W/3" PVC INLET] EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
19 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [SAND OIL INTERCEPTER MODEL JP 1500SO] EA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 165 15.00 2,475.00 8.00 1,320.00
21 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,400.00 5,400.00
22 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 6 100.00 600.00 70.00 420.00
23 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 80 120.00 9,600.00 90.00 7,200.00
24 680285 4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 75 50.00 3,750.00 20.00 1,500.00
25 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 9 160.00 1,440.00 100.00 900.00
26 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 6 160.00 960.00 100.00 600.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-26 282,425.00 192,420.00

Alternate Bid Schedule - One: West Side of Jamaica Sands Drive Drainage Improvements
(See Plan Sheet 2 of 5)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 600.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
28 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 50 20.00 1,000.00 20.00 1,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
31 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12 100.00 1,200.00 50.00 600.00
32 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX TON 23 150.00 3,450.00 150.00 3,450.00
33 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 600 15.00 9,000.00 8.00 4,800.00
35 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 90 100.00 9,000.00 70.00 6,300.00

36 655311
JACKED 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) [W/28" STEEL CASING - 
HORIZONTAL BORE] LF 203 600.00 121,800.00 305.00 61,915.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 27-36 165,650.00 93,065.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-36 448,075.00 285,485.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE J.H. THOMPSON & SONS, INC.
Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203

Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE J.H. THOMPSON & SONS, INC.

PROJECT:  Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvement

PROJECT NO. B5-0660
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: May 19, 2009      (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009

PROJECT:  Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvement

PROJECT NO. B5-0660

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 BASIN EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK] CY 2,700 18.00 48,600.00 20.37 54,999.00
2 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 580.00 1,160.00

3 000003
3" FRENCH DRAIN PIPE WITH CLEAN DRAIN ROCK, FILTER TRENCH ROCK SLOPE 
PROTECTION FABRIC LF 500 20.00 10,000.00 27.00 13,500.00

4 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK SIDE YARD WALL, PILASTER AND TRENCH FOOTING PER 
DETAIL "J" & PLAN [WITHOUT STEEL PICKETS] LF 370 190.00 70,300.00 225.00 83,250.00

5 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS PILASTER AND TRENCH 
FOOTING, PER DETAIL "C" & "G" AND PLAN LF 50 200.00 10,000.00 238.00 11,900.00

6 000003 STEEL PICKET DOUBLE SWING GATE EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD] EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 600.00 600.00
8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 150 20.00 3,000.00 11.00 1,650.00
9 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 20.00 1,200.00 25.00 1,500.00

10 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

13 160101
CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING PAVEMENT & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL, 
REPLACE/RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND LANDSCAPING, REMOVAL OF 
TREE/STUMPS, AND FENCE

LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

14 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 30 40.00 1,200.00 77.00 2,310.00
15 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX [INCLUDING AC DRIVEWAYAND SPILLWAY] TON 73 141.00 10,293.00 158.00 11,534.00
16 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL] CY 2 2,750.00 5,500.00 980.00 1,960.00
17 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 1 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
18 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [MODIFIED TYPE G-3 SUMP W/3" PVC INLET] EA 1 6,900.00 6,900.00 4,750.00 4,750.00
19 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [SAND OIL INTERCEPTER MODEL JP 1500SO] EA 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,900.00 6,900.00
20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 165 7.50 1,237.50 7.00 1,155.00
21 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) EA 1 6,200.00 6,200.00 3,950.00 3,950.00
22 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 6 75.00 450.00 74.00 444.00
23 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 80 75.00 6,000.00 84.50 6,760.00
24 680285 4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 75 10.00 750.00 28.00 2,100.00
25 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 9 95.00 855.00 128.00 1,152.00
26 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 6 85.00 510.00 174.00 1,044.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-26 220,595.50 228,218.00

Alternate Bid Schedule - One: West Side of Jamaica Sands Drive Drainage Improvements
(See Plan Sheet 2 of 5)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 580.00 1,160.00
28 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 50 20.00 1,000.00 25.00 1,250.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
31 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12 40.00 480.00 77.00 924.00
32 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX TON 23 314.00 7,222.00 158.00 3,634.00
33 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 2 4,200.00 8,400.00 2,200.00 4,400.00
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 600 7.50 4,500.00 3.00 1,800.00
35 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 90 75.00 6,750.00 56.00 5,040.00

36 655311
JACKED 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) [W/28" STEEL CASING - 
HORIZONTAL BORE] LF 203 202.00 41,006.00 244.00 49,532.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 27-36 76,858.00 72,540.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-36 297,453.50 300,758.00

IAC ENGINEERING, INC.
Upland, CA 91786

GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.
Corona, CA 92880

GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.
Corona, CA 92880

IAC ENGINEERING, INC.
Upland, CA 91786
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: May 19, 2009      (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009

PROJECT:  Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvement

PROJECT NO. B5-0660

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 BASIN EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK] CY 2,700 22.43 60,561.00 21.33 57,591.00
2 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 900.00 1,800.00 1,354.00 2,708.00

3 000003
3" FRENCH DRAIN PIPE WITH CLEAN DRAIN ROCK, FILTER TRENCH ROCK SLOPE 
PROTECTION FABRIC LF 500 27.00 13,500.00 18.22 9,110.00

4 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK SIDE YARD WALL, PILASTER AND TRENCH FOOTING PER 
DETAIL "J" & PLAN [WITHOUT STEEL PICKETS] LF 370 78.00 28,860.00 264.85 97,994.50

5 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS PILASTER AND TRENCH 
FOOTING, PER DETAIL "C" & "G" AND PLAN LF 50 110.00 5,500.00 311.26 15,563.00

6 000003 STEEL PICKET DOUBLE SWING GATE EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,355.00 3,355.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD] EA 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 782.00 782.00
8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 150 14.00 2,100.00 11.55 1,732.50
9 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 20.00 1,200.00 30.45 1,827.00

10 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 525.00 525.00

13 160101
CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING PAVEMENT & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL, 
REPLACE/RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND LANDSCAPING, REMOVAL OF 
TREE/STUMPS, AND FENCE

LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,563.00 6,563.00

14 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 30 40.00 1,200.00 152.26 4,567.80
15 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX [INCLUDING AC DRIVEWAYAND SPILLWAY] TON 73 125.00 9,125.00 131.26 9,581.98
16 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL] CY 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 1,342.00 2,684.00
17 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,165.00 3,165.00
18 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [MODIFIED TYPE G-3 SUMP W/3" PVC INLET] EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,180.00 3,180.00
19 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [SAND OIL INTERCEPTER MODEL JP 1500SO] EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,154.00 7,154.00
20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 165 9.00 1,485.00 8.01 1,321.65
21 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,745.00 3,745.00
22 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 6 140.00 840.00 154.66 927.96
23 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 80 140.00 11,200.00 90.96 7,276.80
24 680285 4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 75 39.00 2,925.00 45.28 3,396.00
25 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 9 500.00 4,500.00 197.44 1,776.96
26 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 6 500.00 3,000.00 197.50 1,185.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-26 198,096.00 253,713.15

Alternate Bid Schedule - One: West Side of Jamaica Sands Drive Drainage Improvements
(See Plan Sheet 2 of 5)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,354.00 2,708.00
28 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 50 20.00 1,000.00 29.74 1,487.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 525.00 525.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,125.00 3,125.00
31 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12 40.00 480.00 152.26 1,827.12
32 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX TON 23 140.00 3,220.00 131.26 3,018.98
33 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 3,165.00 6,330.00
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 600 9.00 5,400.00 5.70 3,420.00
35 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 90 100.00 9,000.00 68.80 6,192.00

36 655311
JACKED 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) [W/28" STEEL CASING - 
HORIZONTAL BORE] LF 203 367.00 74,501.00 262.79 53,346.37

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 27-36 108,601.00 81,979.47

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-36 306,697.00 335,692.62

MARWAN ALABBASI dba WESTERN STRUCTURES
Riverside, CA 92504 Riverside, CA 92503

Riverside, CA 92504 Riverside, CA 92503

WEST COAST STRUCTURES, INC.

WEST COAST STRUCTURES, INC.
MARWAN ALABBASI dba WESTERN STRUCTURES
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: May 19, 2009      (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009

PROJECT:  Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvement

PROJECT NO. B5-0660

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 BASIN EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK] CY 2,700 17.36 46,872.00 30.00 81,000.00
2 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,344.00 2,688.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

3 000003
3" FRENCH DRAIN PIPE WITH CLEAN DRAIN ROCK, FILTER TRENCH ROCK SLOPE 
PROTECTION FABRIC LF 500 29.68 14,840.00 22.00 11,000.00

4 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK SIDE YARD WALL, PILASTER AND TRENCH FOOTING PER 
DETAIL "J" & PLAN [WITHOUT STEEL PICKETS] LF 370 324.32 119,998.40 235.00 86,950.00

5 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS PILASTER AND TRENCH 
FOOTING, PER DETAIL "C" & "G" AND PLAN LF 50 360.00 18,000.00 360.00 18,000.00

6 000003 STEEL PICKET DOUBLE SWING GATE EA 1 3,310.00 3,310.00 2,930.00 2,930.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD] EA 1 580.00 580.00 500.00 500.00
8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 150 18.66 2,799.00 30.00 4,500.00
9 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 16.08 964.80 30.00 1,800.00

10 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,300.00 2,300.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

13 160101
CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING PAVEMENT & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL, 
REPLACE/RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND LANDSCAPING, REMOVAL OF 
TREE/STUMPS, AND FENCE

LS 1 2,420.00 2,420.00 87,000.00 87,000.00

14 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 30 140.00 4,200.00 50.00 1,500.00
15 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX [INCLUDING AC DRIVEWAYAND SPILLWAY] TON 73 95.89 6,999.97 400.00 29,200.00
16 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL] CY 2 1,207.50 2,415.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
17 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 1 2,688.00 2,688.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
18 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [MODIFIED TYPE G-3 SUMP W/3" PVC INLET] EA 1 2,912.00 2,912.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
19 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [SAND OIL INTERCEPTER MODEL JP 1500SO] EA 1 10,800.00 10,800.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 165 6.57 1,084.05 9.00 1,485.00
21 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) EA 1 2,483.00 2,483.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
22 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 6 112.00 672.00 75.00 450.00
23 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 80 123.20 9,856.00 150.00 12,000.00
24 680285 4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 75 22.40 1,680.00 50.00 3,750.00
25 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 9 101.11 909.99 50.00 450.00
26 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 6 56.00 336.00 60.00 360.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-26 265,308.21 371,875.00

Alternate Bid Schedule - One: West Side of Jamaica Sands Drive Drainage Improvements
(See Plan Sheet 2 of 5)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,344.00 2,688.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
28 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 50 16.10 805.00 30.00 1,500.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 500.00 500.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 500.00 500.00
31 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12 183.33 2,199.96 50.00 600.00
32 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX TON 23 139.13 3,199.99 150.00 3,450.00
33 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 2 2,688.00 5,376.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 600 6.69 4,014.00 1.00 600.00
35 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 90 112.22 10,099.80 75.00 6,750.00

36 655311
JACKED 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) [W/28" STEEL CASING - 
HORIZONTAL BORE] LF 203 330.04 66,998.12 75.00 15,225.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 27-36 99,780.87 38,125.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-36 365,089.08 410,000.00

DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION, INC. GENESIS CONSTRUCTION
Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203 Hemet, CA 92545

Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203 Hemet, CA 92545
DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION, INC. GENESIS CONSTRUCTION
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: May 19, 2009      (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009

PROJECT:  Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvement

PROJECT NO. B5-0660

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 BASIN EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK] CY 2,700 8.20 22,140.00 25.00 67,500.00
2 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,020.00 2,040.00 1,750.00 3,500.00

3 000003
3" FRENCH DRAIN PIPE WITH CLEAN DRAIN ROCK, FILTER TRENCH ROCK SLOPE 
PROTECTION FABRIC LF 500 156.00 78,000.00 18.75 9,375.00

4 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK SIDE YARD WALL, PILASTER AND TRENCH FOOTING PER 
DETAIL "J" & PLAN [WITHOUT STEEL PICKETS] LF 370 161.00 59,570.00 232.45 86,006.50

5 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS PILASTER AND TRENCH 
FOOTING, PER DETAIL "C" & "G" AND PLAN LF 50 210.00 10,500.00 297.44 14,872.00

6 000003 STEEL PICKET DOUBLE SWING GATE EA 1 4,100.00 4,100.00 3,495.00 3,495.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD] EA 1 960.00 960.00 825.00 825.00
8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 150 41.00 6,150.00 27.00 4,050.00
9 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 22.00 1,320.00 75.00 4,500.00

10 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,100.00 4,100.00 27,000.00 27,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,730.00 2,730.00 7,100.00 7,100.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 5,460.00 5,460.00 9,300.00 9,300.00

13 160101
CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING PAVEMENT & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL, 
REPLACE/RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND LANDSCAPING, REMOVAL OF 
TREE/STUMPS, AND FENCE

LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00

14 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 30 61.00 1,830.00 119.00 3,570.00
15 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX [INCLUDING AC DRIVEWAYAND SPILLWAY] TON 73 171.00 12,483.00 178.00 12,994.00
16 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL] CY 2 1,770.00 3,540.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
17 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 1 3,820.00 3,820.00 4,795.00 4,795.00
18 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [MODIFIED TYPE G-3 SUMP W/3" PVC INLET] EA 1 4,100.00 4,100.00 5,285.00 5,285.00
19 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [SAND OIL INTERCEPTER MODEL JP 1500SO] EA 1 10,900.00 10,900.00 10,325.00 10,325.00
20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 165 16.00 2,640.00 21.50 3,547.50
21 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) EA 1 2,730.00 2,730.00 3,525.00 3,525.00
22 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 6 109.00 654.00 38.00 228.00
23 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 80 177.00 14,160.00 74.00 5,920.00
24 680285 4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 75 82.00 6,150.00 22.75 1,706.25
25 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 9 820.00 7,380.00 200.00 1,800.00
26 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 6 820.00 4,920.00 180.00 1,080.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-26 287,377.00 328,299.25

Alternate Bid Schedule - One: West Side of Jamaica Sands Drive Drainage Improvements
(See Plan Sheet 2 of 5)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,020.00 2,040.00 1,750.00 3,500.00
28 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 50 22.00 1,100.00 75.00 3,750.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,410.00 3,410.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 6,140.00 6,140.00 10,500.00 10,500.00
31 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12 61.00 732.00 140.00 1,680.00
32 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX TON 23 171.00 3,933.00 178.00 4,094.00
33 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 2 3,820.00 7,640.00 4,795.00 9,590.00
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 600 16.00 9,600.00 12.00 7,200.00
35 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 90 109.00 9,810.00 38.00 3,420.00

36 655311
JACKED 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) [W/28" STEEL CASING - 
HORIZONTAL BORE] LF 203 398.00 80,794.00 305.00 61,915.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 27-36 125,199.00 109,649.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-36 412,576.00 437,948.25

ROSS A. GUY & SON, INC. DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Murrieta, CA 92562 Indio, CA 92201

Murrieta, CA 92562 Indio, CA 92201
ROSS A. GUY & SON, INC. DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
Advertised: May 19, 2009      (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2009

PROJECT:  Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvement

PROJECT NO. B5-0660

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

1 000003 BASIN EXCAVATION [EARTHWORK] CY 2,700 3.00 8,100.00
2 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00

3 000003
3" FRENCH DRAIN PIPE WITH CLEAN DRAIN ROCK, FILTER TRENCH ROCK SLOPE 
PROTECTION FABRIC LF 500 20.00 10,000.00

4 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK SIDE YARD WALL, PILASTER AND TRENCH FOOTING PER 
DETAIL "J" & PLAN [WITHOUT STEEL PICKETS] LF 370 150.00 55,500.00

5 000003
CONSTRUCT SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS PILASTER AND TRENCH 
FOOTING, PER DETAIL "C" & "G" AND PLAN LF 50 350.00 17,500.00

6 000003 STEEL PICKET DOUBLE SWING GATE EA 1 11,000.00 11,000.00
7 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD] EA 1 300.00 300.00
8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 150 19.00 2,850.00
9 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 65.00 3,900.00

10 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 19,000.00 19,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 39,000.00 39,000.00

13 160101
CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING PAVEMENT & MISC CONCRETE REMOVAL, 
REPLACE/RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND LANDSCAPING, REMOVAL OF 
TREE/STUMPS, AND FENCE

LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

14 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 30 53.00 1,590.00
15 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX [INCLUDING AC DRIVEWAYAND SPILLWAY] TON 73 101.00 7,373.00
16 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL] CY 2 1,800.00 3,600.00
17 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00
18 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [MODIFIED TYPE G-3 SUMP W/3" PVC INLET] EA 1 8,700.00 8,700.00
19 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [SAND OIL INTERCEPTER MODEL JP 1500SO] EA 1 23,000.00 23,000.00
20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 165 5.00 825.00
21 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) EA 1 9,500.00 9,500.00
22 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 6 105.00 630.00
23 650416 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 80 200.00 16,000.00
24 680285 4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 75 20.00 1,500.00
25 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 9 270.00 2,430.00
26 721011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 6 350.00 2,100.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-26 296,798.00

Alternate Bid Schedule - One: West Side of Jamaica Sands Drive Drainage Improvements
(See Plan Sheet 2 of 5)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

27 000003 CAP DRYWELL EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00
28 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 50 65.00 3,250.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00
31 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 12 53.00 636.00
32 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX TON 23 101.00 2,323.00
33 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE G-3 DRAINAGE INLET] EA 2 8,500.00 17,000.00
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 600 5.00 3,000.00
35 650311 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) LF 90 105.00 9,450.00

36 655311
JACKED 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) [W/28" STEEL CASING - 
HORIZONTAL BORE] LF 203 460.00 93,380.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 27-36 143,939.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-36 440,737.00

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Indio, CA 92203

Indio, CA 92203
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
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Project:

Project Nos.:

Apparent Low Bidder: J. H. Thompson & Sons, Inc.

Subcontractor Name Description of work
Tri Boring, Inc Item# 36 (Partial)

Subcontractors

B5-0660

Jamaica Sands Drive - Bermuda Dunes Drainage 
Improvements

Jamaica Sands.xls: Sub-Contractors
Updated: 6/11/2009 Page 1of 1
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